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PUBLIC MONEY PUT TO PRIVATE USE
?...

ASTOUNDING REVELATIONS IN AUDITORS MILLER’S
i■ \ .. k "AU- IREPORT ON CROWN LANDS DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTScalledThe provincial government has

Lieut. Gov. Tweedie to pay into the 
lands department the sum of $8,110,

'

Upon 
erown
which it is claimed is due on account of 

J certain transactions between the govern­
ment and certain parties, chiefly lumber- 

t men, in the early nineties, when Mr. Blair 
was premier.

It appears that the sém of $13,686. #6 
was carried as a suspense account from 
1893 until October, 1906, when Hon. Mr. 
Tweedie closed it out by personally hand­
ing the amount to the deputy receiver 
general. It ifl the interest on this amount 
that is now demanded. The governor de­
clares that though he paid the original 
amount he was not responsible for the 
transactions, and denies liability for the 
interest. The inference is that moneys 
which should have been paid into the 
provincial treasury were diverted from 
time to time to other uses by the govern­
ment, presumably political, and that had 
there been no special audit the 
would not have been disclosed, as this

I

able to the Bank of British North Amer-! 
ieva.

When and after this note was given to 
the receiver general I had nothing to do 
with the matter until, in October, 1906, 
I paid the amount of the note as it was 
charged in this suspense account. These 
notes I exhibited to the auditor and ex­
plained the transactions to him, hut he 

! doubtless has forgotten to make mention 
j of the fact.

The Salter item of $1800 was not a per­
sonal matter. It grew out of transactions 
in the Crown Land office. As is very 
often the case several parties desired an1 
extension of time. I accommodated them, 
and to keep the accounts square I took 
a note from my clerk, Mr. Salter, who 
attended for me te all the Crown Land 
business on the Miramichi.

All the other items referred to by Mr. 
Miller represent etumpage transactions, 
but for the settlement of these I was not 
and am not liable. I repeatedly urged 
the desirability of settling these items up­
on whose duty it was to see that they 
were settled. Mr. Babbitt, the deputy re­
ceiver general, is aware of my efforts in 
this behalf. Not being able to secur» 
their -payment I at last in the month of 
October, 1906, feeling that the publie 
might regard me as in some measure re­
sponsible, since the transactions had been 
in my department, paid all the notes to 
the amount of $13,868.76 out of my own 
pocket. At the same time I paid $127 due 
by a printer of Restigouche, who had en­
tered into a contract with the former 
premier and had been advanced $300, but 
who had only done $173 worth of work. 
I knew nothing whatever about this 

I transaction except that the province had

T
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Government Asks Lieutenant-Governor Tweedie to Pay $8,110 
Interest Into Provincial Treasury—The Governor Disclaims 
Responsibility and Intimates That Others Were to Blame—He 
Paid $13,686.76 Two Years Ago to Close Suspense Account.

,. , -, llr ‘ . ■ ; .
P. F. $4,904.03, W. P. F.’s check received me to call upon you for the interest on 
for etumpage 1896.” Do you recollect this Crown Land suspense account, and I 
just what the nature of this transaction accordingly send herewith interest sche- 
was and what hearing it would have oif dule 1 and 2, showing a sum of eight 
the Crown Land books? thousand one hundred and ten dollars

(b) On Feb. 19th, 1896, I find that and seven cents ($8,110.07) due. 
a check in favor of ' G. " N. BabSitt was As your Premier has decided that it 
issued by Mr. FlewelBhg for the sum of is necessary for me " to report upon the 
$5,270.02, which' check was cancelled on Crown Land suspense account arid mat- 
8th October, 1896. Do" you know if this ter pertaining thereto I would respect- 
check is in connection with the check re- fully ask your Honor to give me what- 
ferred to in ay preceding question? ever reply you consider necessary to the 

' (c) Could you give me any idea why questions contained in my letter to you, 
this check for $5,270:02 should not have dated 18th June.
been paid into the bank by the Deputy, I will bè pleased to receive a reply to 
but held from February to October? this communication at your Honor’s earl- 

On page 643 in the Receiver General’s iest convenience.
Ledger under the heading of Crown Land I have the honor to be, Sir,
Office suspense, 11 find : the entries before Your obedient servant,
referred to amounting in all to $10,766.17 ROBERT MILLER,
transferred, and, Jn addition thereto C-^*0:A; (Scot), F.G.A. (Can.), Auditor I not the money, and therefore I paid it.

you nSrid looking over the ac- ther* are three other items amounting in Hon. L. J. Tweedie, Lieut. Governor ! when the auditor applied to me for in-
count and giving me any explanation you aH to $2,921.59 and bringing the total Chatham, N. B. formation I explained these matters to

-nnnertinn therewith ’ of the debit of the suspense account up him privately, and told him that nearly
For example: to $18.686.76, at-which figure the balancé , *n _ reply to the above letter I received j all the parties concerned were dead, and
(a) Who is W. M. gaiter? remains till date of settlement. Any ex- the following, telegram : — [rather than bring their names up and
(b) Can you give me any explanation planation that you can give rae on those. Chatham, ÿf, B., July 4, 1908. j give publicity to the transactions I would

that will -Http me to understand better three entries will be appreciated. Robert Miller, Sovereign Bank Bid, St.1 pay the interest, if on a full investigationKrssssyrssTM* gossan*
F««• *■*-™—-

seems to have been renewed from time (b) Can, you remember the manner in ouen , ny con.se"
to time and eventually passes from the which the payment was made? } l exceptl<m
Crown Land Ledger into tV Crown 9. I enclose herewith copy of a note, mttL for in??™
Land Suspense account. In. the Receiver dated 25th May, 1898. at 3 months’ date the debt was not h^h <”nb!ndme that 
General’s Ledger and on page 772 in that for $350, drawn by W. P. Flewelling on that there i. anvth^. “ ”0t- t>‘nk
ledger,, you will find this note was taken yourself. I cannot pUce this just satis- bv hi_ LJ* -pqm^ “
up with a'cheque on the suspense sccount fBctorilv and it mav be that vou can . .l^Z1”8.tbe principal, it is natural ™th the Bank of B. N- a" the cheque g, sx&L^f^ ** * f°r
here referred to is No. 424 for $2,388 and t y,is transaction , lntere, '. ,
‘he “ «gained by the fact 1 enclose copies of certain papére lowrid^he TiLLfotf ‘tl “s ** 1 1°'"
that Richard’s note waa taken up as well marked “Copies No. 2,” and would like count^ to ^
îi'sm ’ k l cbeque-$500 and to hav, „ fu„ an explanation as Your S Lieutenant Rov^nr ^

2 I carmot'quite understand the entry ceiver General, handed to ’ Mr G. V
of the 4th September, on page 254 of the U S?bbltt fourteen one thousand dollar
Crown Land Ledger, which read, thus: ha.v.e *c,to close this Suspense Account of

,,7-A -»■ w » —w. ». » ££S?SC3Z2f£X te — ta ta 1»-
Would you be good enough if you can «8» of «ie^Bshk of British North Am- 

recoUect the transaction to tell me how and trust that you may recollect
the note was drown and if Mr. Flewelling this matter sufficiently well to pve me 
was the acceptor, who was the drawer? the reason for the Deputy requiring the 
Was it with your consent that this note ov,„ r"t refeïr?~ to* „
was debited to your account? 1". Do you have any recollection of

3. Can you give me any information the reasons given by Mr. Flewelling for 
with regard to the commencement of the requesting this $15,000 overdraft to be in- 
Jamee Robinson transaction, which ter- creased to $25,000?
mins ted in the Crown Land Suspense Ac- 13. If your honor will permit me to 
count? ask another question in this connection.

4. If you will again glance at the top of it would be a general one with regard
page 254 of the Crown Land Ledger you to those overdrafts, i.e. Do you recollect 
will find discount paid ($15.15) on J. B. the representations that were made to 
Snowball’s draft for $1,000. This draft you at any time in connection with the 
books for a number of years end then is granting of these overdrafts, because it 
finally settled in the Crown Land Sue- eeems strange why the Deputy should 
seems to have been running through the have required them when he was receiv- 
pense Account- in the Receiver General’s iBg his warrants regularly and should 
ledger, page 772, on 13th' October, 1896. have had funds sufficient to attend to 
The entry there appears: the demands of the different services per-
“To ck. 471 W. P. F. $1,603.48 acceptance taming to his department.
L. J. T.’s draft on J. B. Snowball.” 14. I enclose a copy of a blank bill,

(a) Is there any reason why this drift which explains itself, 
should have been charged back to yotir (a) Can your Honor give me any ex­
account and iriterest theron made a planation of how this document would 
charge against you for all these years? get into the possession of the Deputy?

(b) Possibly you may recollect some (b) Do you recollect any circumstances
reason why J. B. Snowball did not meet arising in the financing of the Crown 
this draft, if so. I would be pleased if Land Department which would be a suf-
you will advise me, as on most other oc- fiaient reason for you to permit the Oc­
casions Snowball’s drafts seem to have puty to have control of your signature .in 
been promptly taken care of. this manner?

5. In the Crown Land Ledger, you (c) Can your Honor recollect if this
will notice the following have been ere- blank bill would be the only one you
dited to vour account:— have given the Deputy, or was it a prac-

On page 254— tice to leave such documents in the keep-
1893 May 10th, by check from G. ing of the Deputy?

N. Babbitt .................................  $400.00 15. Can your Honor give me any rea-
1893 June 19th, by check from G. son for the omission of the Crown Land

N. Babbitt ................................. 60.00 suspense account from the Provincial ac-
1894 July 6th, by check from G. counts published between 1896 and 1906.

N. Babbitt ................................. 58.00 I trust your Honor will understand
1895 Feb. 11th. by check from G. that these questions are not asked out of

N. Babbitt ................................. 30.05 idle curiosity, but with a desire to have
1805 April 4th, by check from G. the Crown Land affairs properly straight-

X. Babbitt .................................. 29.71 ened out: as ihy commission from your
Government is to investigate all points 
very thoroughly, and it is on their in­
structions (hat I take the liberty of 
approaching your Honor with regard to 
the matters contained in this communica­
tion, to which I trust 1 may have a re­
ply at as early a date as is convenient 
to you.

I have the honor to be, Sir,
Your obedient servant.

ROBERT MILLER.
C.A. (Scot.), C.A., F.C.A. (Can.) Auditor

(4) A letter dated 2nd of April, 1894, 
addressed to R. Inglis, Esq., manager,
Bank of British North America, Frederic­
ton, signed L. J. Tweedie, surveyor gen­
eral, and marked approved, July 18th,
1896, A. T. Dunn, surveyor general. This 
letter speaks for itself.

(5) Copy of letter addressed Hon. L.-J.
Tweedie provincial secretary, Chatham, 
dated 8th Octobér, 1896, and signed W.
P. Flewelling, also memo of same date, 
which apparently accompanied the letter.

(6) Telegram from St. John, N. B., 
dated 22nd September, 1896, addressed to 
W. P. Flewelling, signed L. J. Tweedie 
and A. T. Dunn.

(7) Letter addressed
Tweedie, dated 13th October, 1896, and 
signed W. P. Flewelling, which explains 
itself.

Taking the above facts and figures in­
to account it may be well for you and 
your colleagues to consider if soine ex­
planation should not be given as to them.

Respectfully submitted,
ROBERT MILLER,
C. À., F. C. A. (Can.)

To this letter I received a reply from 
5-ou on the 8th of Jupe ip the fallowing 
terms. •

St. Stephen, Ni B„ June4,.l908.
Mr. Robert Miller, Frederic

Dear Sir:—I enclose-berewrith the papuispgrV MUffij*(|FTirifb, %rif S9le3ûIè 1 shaft-» 
presented by me to the executive govern- this note renewed from time to time until 
ment on Friday along with your report? in Schedule 5 on lith October, 1890, the 
re Crown Land Investigation. It is the receiver general’s department issued 
wish of the government that you should cheque No. 471 in favor of W. P. hiewel- 
probe the matter to the bottom for the ling for $1,003.48 to take up acceptance 
purpose of ascertaining the state of affairs L. J. T,’s draft on J. B. Snowball.

^ T ... in the Crown Land office. If necessary From examination into the accounts of
Dear Sir:-In purm-mg^ my investigation the government wishes you to present the Snowball firm the stumpage bills 

into the books of the late \\. P. Flewell- ^ matter to Governor Tweedie and find charged them appear" to have been paid 
I came upon an account which I out what he has to say in reepect to the by them regiflarly, either in cash er in 

think it right to draw your attention to. account and the fact that it was allowed notes, which notes appear to have been 
As I understand that the government to Btand {or BO many years before being met in a businesslike manner, with this 
meets to-morrow and it may be well that paid and that no interest appears to have one 6jngie exception, and it is difficult to 
you be in possession of the facts so far been paid. We wish to know the truth understand whv the province should have 
as I am at present able to lay these befpre in reepect to this matter, and want it stood out of this interest on. this amount 

The account I refer to starts in Mr. brought out to the fullest extent, no mat- fr»m 13th October, 1896, until 23rd Octo-
ter who should be affected by the report, her, 1906; also what would lead the Snow- 

I expect to be in Fredericton on Fri- firm to permit of another party pay- 
day and will see you further in respect igg their debts if the note above referred 
to the matter. to was a debt of their firm and not some

accommodation transaction.

you will be sufficiently conversant with 
them to coipply with this request, with­
out encrouchmg too much upon Your 
Honor’s time.

In the Crown Land Office there is a 
small ledger which I have called for the 
sake of identification “Cash Ledger B,” 
and if you could find time to look at 
page 254 therein you will see the account 
which is under, your name.

The account-nins to page -248 and there­
from to page 238 and covers the period 
from 25th February, 1893, down to 8th 
October, 1896.

I should like, if Your Honor would give 
me any information possible with regard 
to the following questions, which I now 
respectfully submit:

No. 1. On perusing the above referred 
to account, it appears td me to he an ac­
count largely in connection with accommo- 

This is another case of stumpage note dation, 
not being met by the apparent debtor! ‘Would : 
and taken up as shown in Schedule 5 with 
the cheque mentioned in transaction c, 
cheque No. 425 dated Auguet 31st, 1896, 
for $3:40 being issued by the receiver gen­
eral's department to pay the interest due 
thereon.

when discounted practically 
Hon. L. J. TVeedie’s account as at that 
date and does not appear to have any 
connection at all with stumpage. By fol­
lowing the items in Schedule 1 it will be 
seen that this draft was renewed from 
time to time and interest all being char­
ged to account “Hon. L. J. Tweedie,” it 
will be seen in Schedule 5 that on 31st 
August, 1896, the receiver general’s de­
partment issued a cheque for $2,300 (No. 
424) in favor of the Bank of British North 
America to take up this note of Salter’s 
which had been apparently reduced - to 
$1,800 airing with a note of Richards’ for 
$500. Who Salter was and why this note 
was given are matters dealt with in my 
letter to His Honor, dated 18th June last.

TRANSACTION D.-W. RICHARDS, 
$503.40 NOTE STUMPAGE.

closes thefacts

dispense account never figured in the re­
ports submitted to the legislature.

As already stated Lieut. Gov. Tweedie 
disclaima personal responsibility for the 
bills which he paid in 1906.

Auditor Miller discovered the suspense 
account, was authorized to probe the mat­
ter and communicated with the governor. 
Hie report and the governor’s reply are 
given herewith, omitting the detailed 
schedules copied from the books in the 

«receiver general’s office. to Hon. L. J.'

AUDITOR MILLER’S REPORT
Montreal, July 17, 1908. 

fion. W. C. H. Grimmer, Surveyor Gen­
eral, St. Stephen, N. B.

REPORT ON CROWN LAND SUS­
PENSE ACCOUNT INVESTIGATION.
Dear Sir:—In the course of my investi­

gation into the books of the Crown Land 
Department, I came across certain items 
which I felt it was my duty to draw the 
attention of your govemme 
which I did on the fourth ‘of

®noN Ecrj. :

GF i
' . '/fe mgvemment to and 

June lastrn 
the following letter addressed to you.

( , Fredericton, N. B., June 4th, 1908. 
Hon. W. C. H. Grimmer, Surveyor Gen­

eral, St. Stephen, N. B.

ted to call upon me "for the interest. I 
then explained to him that I had paid a 
large amount of money for which I was 
under no responsibility, and I did not see 
why I should be called upon to pay inter­
est on principal that I was not responsible 
tor.CROWN LAND INVESTIGATION.

I showed the auditor the Hetherington 
note, payable to the receiver general and 
endorsed by him, of which he took a copy, 
and I asked him if he thought I ought 
to pay interest on that. He said, “Yes, 
having paid the principal, you ought to 
pay the interest too.”

Fortunately I can corroborate my state­
ments by evidence which should satisfy 
any reasonable man even if there is any 
force in the inference Mr. Millpr draws 
that I should pay the interest because I 
paid the principal.

The following is a letter I received from 
Mr. James Robinson :

you.
Flewelling’s books in February, 1893,, and 
continues in these books down to 8th of 
October, 1896, when the account disappears 
from Mr. Flewelling’s books thus -“By 
amount arranged with Mr. Babbitt." I 
endeavored to follow this item into Mr. 
Babbitt’s books but failed. In place of it, 
however, I find that there was a Sus- 
pfnse Account for a very much larger 

carried on the books of the receiver

Yours truly,
W. C. H. GRIMMER,

Surveyor General.
Acting on the instructions of your gov­

ernment communicated to me in the 
above letter, I proceeded to make a 
thorough investigation into this suspense 
account and append hereto schedules 
showing the figures from the time the sus-

-J. Robinson .................. ............. pense account appears in the Crown Land
*W. P- Flewelling ....................... 4,904.03 books to the date when it is paid off in
W. Salter ....................................... 1,800.00 i receiver general’s books and also eche-
W. Richards .................................. ®”? ^!dulea showing the interest lost to the
J. B. Snowball .............................. 1,003.48, pvov;nce through the transactions which
E. Sinclair ....................................... , , have passed through this suspense ac-
(Thos. Hetherington ....................... 1,520.00 count
St. Lawrence Lumber Co.......... 1,000.00 j 0n"the second page of schedule 5, I
M. F- Richards ........................... * 40L59 j ^ave marked the individual items which

Respectfully submitted,
ROBERT MILLER,

C.A., C.A. (Scot.), F.C.A. (Can.), AuditorTRANSACTION F.—E. SINCLAIR, $950 
CHEQUE L. J. T. STUMPAGE.

In Schedule 5, on the 27th October, 
1897, the receiver general’s department 
issued cheque No. 602, $950, with explana­
tory mote: i

“Hon. L. J. T. Cheque Sinclair Stump­
age 1896.”

Sinclair, as well as the others above 
mentioned, seems to have paid his stump­
age bills regularly, and I think this trans­
action must be looked on purely as an 
accommodation to some one.

“Millerton, July 27, 1908.
“Dear Sir:—In regard to my note frie 

$1604,26 which is referred to in the re­
port of Auditor Miller, I have to say 
that this amount should have been paid 
by Mr. Blair an4 imt by you, I under­
stand that you hamfMrthe amount, and 
in doing so you hgf» done more than 
should have been repaired of you as you 
were not personally imllle.

“Yours etc.,
“(Sgd.) JAMES ROBINSON.

One would infer that I have paid all 
the interest that was paid in connection 
with these items. Tins is not correct. I 
do not care to go inti» mattsro in detail 
in this letter. I have this day given to 
Mr. H. A. Powell, K.C., all the informa­
tion and documents I possess for his opin­
ion with respect to my liability for the 
interest claimed by the auditor. If he is 
of the opinion that I am liable either 
legally or morally I will act accordingly.

Yours truly,
(Sgd.) L. J. TWEEDIE.

P. S. I have just received from Mn 
Powell the following note:
To the Honorable L. J. Tweedie:

Dear Sir:—Relative to your request 
that I give you my opinion as to you» 
liability for interest in connection with 
the items mentioned in Auditors Miller’s 
report I have to say that I am busily en­
gaged for a few days but will give tbs 
matter my careful attention at as early 
a date as possible.

I have the honor to be your 
obedient servant,

(sgd.) H. A. POWELL,

GOVERNOR TWEEDIE’S LETTERsum
general since 1895, in connection with the 
Crown Land Department, details of which 
are as follows: Hon W. C. H. Grimmer, Receiver Gen­

eral, St. Stephen,'N. B.
Dear Sir:—In confirmation of my tel­

ephone message to you I beg to acknowl 
edge the receipt of the report of the 
auditor, Mr. Miller, on the Crown Land 
Suspense Account.

The report I feel is unfair in implying 
that I neglected or refused to comply with 
the auditor’s request to furnish him with 
the explanation of the items of this ac­
count to which he refers and upon which 
he desired information from me. Mr. 
Hetherington; Mr. Robinson and the Rev. 
M. F. Richard are the only persons liv­
ing who are mentioned in the report in 
connection with the transactions referr­
ed to. The transactions with the Rev. 
Mr. Richard, I was personally responsi­
ble for and knew all about, and 
quently it was unnecessary to communi­
cate with him. Mr.. Hetherington was in 
the United States and . could not conven­
iently be reached by me. The delay in 
answering the auditor was owing to my 
desire to obtain a statement from Mr. 
James Robinson explanatory of the tran­
saction he was connected with, which 
statement I desired to forward to Mr. 
Miller with my own explanation. I tele­
graphed Mr. Miller that I was waiting to 
get, a statement from Mr. Robinson, but 
for some reason he took no notice of 
telegram and did not wait for the ex­
planation which I desired to give.

The report, unintentionally I have no 
doubt, is calculated to create the suspi­
cion that the increase of the overdraft 
at the Bank of British North America 
on the 26th day of October was in some 
way connected with my payment of $13,- 
868.76 three days previously to the deputy 
receiver general. The overdraft 
ranged for by the Honorable Mr. Sweeney, 
receiver general, without my knowledge 
and when I was not at Fredericton at

With regard to these items I

TRANSACTION G.-THOS. HETHER­
INGTON, $1,520 NOTE STUMPAGE.

$13,686.76 "'falt;hls expense account) A to I for the Scrute TandTpeakf Tor^itïîf whhou”

, purpose of facilitating the tracing of any explanation from me. Why Hether-
This balance was carried forward each those items into the Crown Cana m ington should not have met that note is

year in the receiver general’s books until suspense account. I will now endeavor o & wfoich should . be explained by
the 23d of October, 1906, on which date follow through, in as simple a manner as receivcr gcnerai jn office at the date
the Hon. L. J. Tweedie paid cash to Mr. possible, these transactions as they pr e- when the note was paid out of tiie pro-
G N. Babbitt. D. R. G. amounting to ent themselves taking them in order as vincial funda nameiy> the 28th of March,
$13,868.73 This sum was placed to the they appear in schedule 5. 1893.
crrd,.t ,°Ltb* Three TRANSACTION A.-J. ROBINSON TRANSACTION H.-ST. LAWRENCE
deflate?, namely^ the 26th of October, | DRAFT STUMPAGE. LUMBER CO., $1,000 NOTE STUMP-
1906. the Bank of British North America This transaction appears to have ori- At**-.

authorized to grant an additional ten gjnated in a stumpage note in the Crown Schedule 3 shows this account in detail 
•thousand dollars overdraft to Mr. W. P. Land Department which note apparently and I cannot see from my examination
Flewelling bringing the total amount of Was renewed from time to time as will be into the books why this note should have
overdraft authorized up to $25,000. shown by the entries given in schedule I, been paid out of the public funds.

At the close of the fiscal year 1906 ( 31st for, during the continuance of that ac- TD « VC xr-rrew t at- r- Dieu a bus 
October), 1 find the bank pass book count in the Crown Land books we find f «A-> 6ACTlOX I. . F. R1CHAKI h,
shows au overdrawn balance of $28,457.14, the note being renewed from time -to $4)l.o9 ilMBEK BJtKili.
an amount which being in excess of the tjme and eventually paid off in the re- It will be seen from Schedule 4 that this 
authorized overdraft I have today asked ceiver general’s books, Crown Land sus- was a cheque given by W. F. Richards 
the manager to explain as to what secu- pense account for in schedule 5 you will ; and dishonored at the bank and taken up 
rit y lie held for the excess. i find that a cheque No. 468 dated 8th Get-1 on the 19th of October, 1893, by a cheque

I have not gone far enough into this ober, 1896, was issued to W. P. Flewell-1 Xo. 410 by the receiver general’s depart- 
matter to have drawn any definite con- ing for $1604.25 to take up L. J. T.’s draft ment in favor of the Bank of British 
cftisions, hut I know that Mr. Flewelliug's on J. Robinson, which item remained at North America.
deficit arises in the following way: | that figure in the receiver general’s books Having completed my investigation I

(1) He deposited more money in salary down to the 23rd of October, 1906, at ]ajd before the premier, yourself and other 
than he appears to have drawn out in which date the suspense account was clos- : members of the executive council the
personal cheques as far as I have gone in ed. schedules appended hereto, including the Making a total of $577 76
mLlinmueSligjltirm' „ ■ , .. , . TRANSACTION B.-W. P. FLEWEL- interest statements showing that the pro- I find that Mr." Babbitt'charged these

(2) That during the period investigated 14.904.03 DUE STUMPAGE 1896. vmcc had lost *8-110'0' interest on car- u jn8t salary account and
he païd the receiver general cheques on ’ v rying this suspense account, along with a j- 0„4l ’K.
account of stumpage. etc., in excess of This transaction appears to arise out of eerits of questions which your premier p , » » ... f ; i
what he deposited, that is, if we leave a cheque dated the 19th of February, directed me to incorporate in a letter to ^^
warrants deposited out of account. : 1896. in favor of G. N. Babbitt for the His Honor the Lieutenant Governor, !8 “J® case-*n(i h> e entr1^8 aPP ar

(3) In this way he wae practically pay- gUm of $5,270.02 signed by Mr. Flewelling. which read as follows: thÇrcr,!_ *?f your account m Mr*
ing stumpage. etc., or a considerable sum | which cheque appears to have been includ-1 *• Fredericton, N. B., r Jewelling s Dooks.
thereof out of warrants which he receiv- ' ed in the territorial revenues of the pre-j June 18th, 1908. At 01 ,Çage . ' m the
ed from the receiver gcnerai, and the in-j vious fiscal year and held in the receiver, Hon. L. J. Tweedie, Crown J^and Ledger, there is an entry
ference is that he was retaining the cash general's department until 8th October, 1 Lieutenant Governor, t, fl- IPWlt"
collected on stumpage and other like at- ! 1896. when the above referred to cheque Chatham. N. B. y*r* “ahbitt. $3.‘-44.3-. This item is not
counts. was issued and the cheque for $5,270.02j Your Honor:—I have been engaged by at clear to my mind, and if you have

j enclose herewith the undemoted docu- handed back to Mr. Flewelling’s depart- ; the government of New Brunswick to in- an.v recollection with regard to it I 
mentfi found among the private papers oi nient. In my letter to. the Hon. Lieuten-1 vestigate the position of affaire in the should lie pleased to receive the same, 

late deputy surveyor general. ant. Governor dated 18th Jufie, Question j Crown Land Office. ”• There appears at top of page 772 in
(1) A blank note signed L. J. Tweedie, No. 7, subheads a, b and c. 1 have asked : I have been working on these accounts Hie Receiver General s Ledger under the

surveyor general, N. 13., and endorsed by for an explanation of this transaction as j for the past four weeks and in connection heading of Crown Land Suspense, seven
the same gentleman. it would appear to me an explanation as ; therewith there are several entries in the entries to the debit of that account.

Cj) An^ order signed by L. J. Tweedie, to whose stumpage thus was should be j books of the Crown Lund Department, amounting in all to $10,765.17. Would
for one thousand dollars payable to him- forthcoming. J during the time when Your Honor was you Ik* good enough to peruse this care-
F< lf. drawn on the receiver general, Fred- xv< xrrmx- r _\Y MATTER $1 80oi Purveyor General, on which T think you fully and give me any information which
rvi( ton, N- 13., and dated 29th December, ‘ :"v cTrxfPÀrV i could give me some valuable assistance you may have with regard to these
jgpo. ' * U1 h 1 i in clearing up, if you would be good items, which I think were mads during

/;’) A letter dated 29th December, 1893, i With regard to this transaction it will i enough to do so. . The*c entries also run the period when .you were Provincial Se-
*f?(irested to William 1*. Flewelling. Esq., hr- seen from the 1st page of Schedule 11 through the receiver general’s books dur- cretary and more especially the follow-
Fredericton, signed L. J. Tweedie, which] Hint Mr. Wm. M. Salter gave v draft on ing the period that you were provincial ing: —

for itself. j CDth December, 1S33, lor f>l,9S3 wbiett : tcveiary, ao that 1 have no doubt thai (a) 1505, Sth Oct. ‘To ck. No. 4C9 W.
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FAIRBANKS MAY GO TO 
THE COURT OF ST. JAMES

Vice President May Succeed 
Whitelaw Reid as U.S. Ambas­
sador to London.was ar-

XVashington,, July 30.—Vice-Presidenf 
Fairbanks may step out as president of 
the Senate next March to reappear aâ 
ambassador to some important country 
abroad. The rumor that this would b* 
the next step taken by Mr. Fairbankt 
was insistent some weeks ago, and it 
has been revived by reason of the Vic® 
President’s admirable handling of thi® 
governments part in the Tercentenary at 
Quebec. It i*'admitted that Mr. Fair* 
banks could, have the choice of diplomatic 
positions under the Taft administration, 
and in the Chicago convention there was 
considerable talk of his going to the 
court of .St. James. The situation in In­
diana is worrying the Republican lead* 
crs. and they believe 'that if Mr. Fam 
banks were honored by appointment ttt 
a high place in the diplomatic servie® 
his friends would see to it it#d%
remained in line, " ^

all.
may

say:
The item, M. F. Richard, $401 was an

assumption by mejof an amount due from 
him in connection with the purchase of 
Grown Lands. There were business tran­
sactions between us which were unset­
tled and this assumption

In reply to this letter His Honor was 
pleased to grant me an interview on Fri­
day. the 26th inst., at which interview 
certain statements were made which I 
duly communicated to your Premier, and 
after due deliberation it was decided that 
T again write to Ifis Honor, which I 
did in the following terms:

Montreal, June 30th, 1908.
Your Honor.—With reference to our 

interview of Friday, 26th inst.. as ar­
ranged, I have communicated to your 
Premier the information which you gave 
mn.

Avas made by 
me at his request. The interest on this 
ought to be paid by me, and it was 
through inadvertence that the amount 
it wa«s not done.

your

The Thomae Hetherington item, $1520 
originated in a note taken by me as re­
ceiver general from Mr. Hetherington for 
stumpage. This note originally wa*s for 
$1480 and was dated the 30th day of 
October. 1891. It wa«s retired by a note 
of Mr. Hetherington in favor of the re­
ceiver general for $1,520 dated December 
23rd, 1892, and was endorsed by him pay-

After having duly considered the whole 
matter, your Premier has decided to askletter speaks

i
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